
S U I t OF NUi HEXif.O OIL wdiYochvATiON DIVISION f OHM C-108 
ENERGY AND MINERALS. DEI'AHTMENT POSTO»CI eo. KM. R e v i s e d 7 - 1 - f l l 

STATt IMG 0>HCt builONC 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

• secondary Recovery • Pressure Mu i ntennnr, H Di-IH' 
1 

I . Purpose: JBtmiunry netuvery i | rrivisuri; i iu j n i. eriiiiir e i "i u 1 I'fli 'i I—I "Jioraqe jj t j 
Application qualifies for administrative approval"5 0>UJ f | l \ -..—A J 

I I . Operator: PF.TKn-LFWTS fifiBFORATTON SALiIA_££ 
P. 0 . Box 937, L e v e l l a n d , Texas 79336 

Address: 

Contact party: James F. Sieck - D i s t r i c t Engineer P h o n e . (806) 894-8589 

I I I . Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well 
proposed for i n j e c t i o n . Additional sheets may h»» attached i f necessary. 

IV. Is t h i s an expansion of an existing project" 7 yes fx] no 
I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project 

V. Attach a map that i d e n t i f i e s a l l wells and leases within two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n well with a one-half mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the well's area of review. 

f VI. Attach a tabulation of data on a l l wells of public record within the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data shall include a description of each 
well's type, construction, date d r i l l e d , l ocation, depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

V I I . Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of f l u i d s to be injected; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and compatibility with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or wit h i n one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of 
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or in f e r r e d from existing 
l i t e r a t u r e , studies, nearby wells, e t c . ) . 

f V111. Attach appropriate geological data on the i n j e c t i o n zone including appropriate l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
t o t a l dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, i f any. 

> -X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the wel l . ( I f well logs have been f i l e d 
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.) 

h XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
.available and producing) within one mile of any i n j e c t i o n or disposal well showing 
location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

X I I . Applicants for disposal wells must make .an a f f i r m a t i v e statement that they have 
examined available geologic and engineering data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source of drinking water. 

X I I I . Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the information submitted with t h i s application i s true and correct 
to.the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 
Name: James F. Sieck T. i t l e D i s t r i c t Engineer 

Signature:- CA<L^>r^ J * ^ A ^ < ^ ^ Date: 

I f the information required under Sections VI, V I I I , X, and XI above has been'previously 
submitted, i t need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r submittal. An e l e c t r i c l o g was submitted 12-15-81 w i t h a p r i o r request 

f o r SWD approval. 

H I ri T r T ! \ I i T I f. \ : fl r ; f i n 'i ] n n ii n r, n r n n v i n r • \ '' ; " > w : ' n r w> r n -. v f n f h p a o r n r-t r ; •-> t n n > ; r- , ̂  ̂  



FORM C-10'i Side 2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The followinq well data must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t l i s a p plication. 
The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include: 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Range; nnd footage 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the section. 

(2) Each casinq s t r i n g used with i t s size, settinq depth, sacks of cement unci , hole 
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A description of the tubinq to be used including i t s size, l i n i n g materia], and 
se t t i n q depth. 

(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n q depth of the packer used or a description of any other 
seal system or assembly used. 

Divi s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used as models for t h i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l wells may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather thon submitting the data for each w e l l . 

B. The following must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses for additional wells need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . Information shown on schematics need not be repented. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f applicable, the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s perforated or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the well was d r i l l e d for i n j e c t i o n or, i f not, the o r i g i n a l purpose of the w e l l . 

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks cf cement or 
bridge plugs used to seal o f f such perforations. 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone in the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF -OF NOTICE 

A l l applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been f u r n i s i e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which t i e well 
i s to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well l o c a t i o n . 

Where an application i s subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l consist of a copy of the legal advertisement whi'-h was 
published in the county i n which the well i s located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; with the exact location of single 
wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells: 

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum i n j e c t i o n rates and pressures; and 

(4) a notation that interested parties must f i l e objections or requests for hearing with 
the O i l Conservation Di v i s i o n , P. 0. .Box 2066, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS 3EEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any objections or requests for rearing 
of administrative applications within 15 days from the date t h i s application was 
mailed to them. 



PETRO-LEWIS CORPORATION 

FEDERAL 12-C #1 
Sec. 12, T19N, R4W 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 

RE: Para XIII-C-108 

NOTICE 

Surface Owners: Minerals Management Service 
Drawer 600 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Offset Operators w i t h i n one-half mile: 
Trend Exploration 
Govenor1s Center 
Suite 600, 777 Grant Street 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
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PETRO-LBWIS CORPORA-
TOW, P. 0. B « <tm Level-

\ T v m 79m, 806 894-

CONTACT: Junes F*. Sieck 
Petro-Uwli Corporation 

intenai to convert the Federal 
12-1 weU inteiult water 
disposal well ki order to dis-
poM of water produced from 
the Entrada formation in adja­
cent weUa. Well location i» 
•SO' FSL and 330' MVLof Sec­
tion 12. Townahip i f North, 
Range 4 We*t7sajiaoval Coun­
ty .New Mexico. 

The injection interval is 
gf^eh.^PS^waaons from 
5493' - 5483' in the Entrada 
formation. Toe maximum an-

BpSTat SO^Mii^M^xImuni 
anticipated volume ia 7500 
BPD. 

Interested partias must file 
objections or requests for 
hearing with the Oil Conserva­
tion Division, P. a Box 2088, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
within 15 days. 
Journal, February 23,1982 

^ Wy Com/i 

ss. 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 

County of Bernalillo 

being duly sworn declares and 

says that he is \ ;$V^.or^^^\^\ . of Albuquerque Journal, and that this news­
paper is duly qualified to publish" legal notices or advertisements within the 
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Session Laws of 1937, and that payment there­
for has been made or assessed as court costs; that the notice, a copy of which 
is hereto attached, was published in said paper in the regular daily edition, 

for \ times, the first publication being on the. .day 

and the subsequent consecutive pub-

Sworn and subscribed to before me, a Notary Public in 
and for the County of Bernalillo and State of New Mexico 

day o f this .s 19 

w 
My commission expires 

Notary Public. 

3f^fr SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
Add youi address k> the "RETUHN TO" space on 
reverie. 

ThefaBowing service is requested (check one.) 
Oa Show to whom aid date delivered. * 
• Show to whom, date and address of delivery... — $ 
• RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

Show to whom and date delivered............ < 
• RESTRICTED DELTVERY. 

Shew to whom, date, and address of rMsvery.S 

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: 

T W o oi 6& S O i ^ 
3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: 

REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED KO. INSURED NO. 

(Always obtain signature o f addre r agent) 

1 have received the article described above. 
SIGNATURE QAddressee XlAuthorizee agent 

UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 

JL 



PETRO-LEWIS CORPORATION 

FEDERAL 12-C #1 
Sec. 12, T19N, R4W 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 

RE: Para XII-C-108 

Petro-Lewis Corporation has examined available geologic and engineering data 
and finds no evidence of open fa u l t s or any other hydrologic connection between 
the disposal zone and any underground source of drinking water. 



PETRO-LEWIS CORPORATION 

Federal 12-C #1 
Section 12, T19N, R4W 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 

RE: Para X-C-108 

LOGGING AND TEST DATA 

An e l e c t r i c l o g was submitted 12-15-81 t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n along w i t h a p r i o r request f o r SWD approval. 

RE: Para XI-C-108 

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF FRESH WATER 

The only f r e s h water w e l l w i t h i n one m i l e of the proposed d i s p o s a l 
w e l l i s c u r r e n t l y inoperable. Therefore, a sample was not obtained 
and analyzed. 



PETRO-LEWIS CORPORATION 

FEDERAL 12-C #1 
Sec. 12, T19N, R4W 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 

RE: Para VIII-C-108 

GEOLOGICAL DATA 

POOL: Eagxe Mesa-Entrada 

FORMATION: Entrada 

GEOLOGICAL NAME: Entrada 

THICKNESS: @ 255 feet 

DEPTH: @ 5735 feet 

INJECTION INTERVAL: 5435 feet 

RE: Para IX-C-108 

No stimulation program i s currently being proposed for t h i s well. 



PETRO-LEWIS CORPORATION 

FEDERAL 12-C #1 
SEC. 12, T19N, R4W 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 

RE: Para VII-C-108 

DATA ON PROPOSED OPERATION 

1. Proposed average and maximum da i l y rate and volume of f l u i d s to be 
injected. 

Average d a i l y rate of 6000 BWIPD. 
Maximum da i l y rate of 7500 BWIPD. 

2. System i s closed. L • ' 

3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure: 
Average i n j e c t i o n pressure 400 psi. /„ ' y , 
Maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure 500 psi. 

4. A. Source of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d : Produced water from Entrada formation in 
adjacent wells. 

B. Analysis of formation f l u i d : N/A 

5. Zone of disposal i s productive of o i l within one mile of the proposed 
disposal well. —7 : ) : , ...... 

6. Packer f l u i d w i l l f i l l the annulus above the packer. The annular pressure 
w i l l be monitored regularly to detect leakage. 



Of L HA 1UH 

Petro-Lewis Corporation 

LEASE 

Federal 12 
WELL NO. 

• 1 

rOOlAGE LOCATION 

960 FSL 

SECTION 

12 

TOWNSHIP 

19N 

RANGE 

4W 

Schematic 

£57+' v 

<7 t, 

/oV 

•3 

Surface Cosinr 

Size 

TOC 

10 3/4 

Sur f a c e 

Tabular Data 

1 Cemented w i t h 

f e e t determined by 

250 

c i r c u l a t e d 

Hole s i z e 15" 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing 

Size 

TOC 

Hole s i z e 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 1 

TOC 

' Cemented w i t h 

f e e t determined by 

Cemented w i t h 692 
sx. 

1000 f e e t determined by c a l c u l a t e d 

Hole s i z e 

T o t a l depth 

8 3/4" 

5735 ' 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

5483 f e e t t o 5493 
( p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole'i i n d i c a t e which) 

Perforated 

f e e t 

7" 

ro <? <572>S 

Tubing siz-e 2 7/8" l i n e d w i t h P l a s t i c 

Baker Lok-Set 
( b r a n d a n d mo del ) 

( m a t e r i a l ) 

packer a t 5400 

set i n a 

f e e t 

(o r d e s c r i b e any ot h e r c a s i n g - t u b i n g s e a l ) , 

Other Data 

Entrada 1. Name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n 

2. Name of F i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) E a g l e Mesa 

3. I s t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? f ~ 7 Yes P3J No 

I f no, f o r what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y , d r i l l e d ? O i l P r o d u c t i o n 

k . Has the w e l l ever been Taerforated i n any o t h e r zone(s)? L i s t a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
and give p l u g g i n g d e t a i l (sacks o f cement or b r i d g e p l u g ( s ) used) No 

5. Cive the depth t o ond name o f any o v e r l y i n g and/or u n d e r l y i n g o i l or gas zones ( p o o l s ) i n 
t h i s area. Unknown _ _ _ 
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P.O. Box 937 

PETRO-LEWIS CORPORATION 
Sundown Highway 
Farm to Market Road 300 
Levelland, Texas 79336 
806/894-8589 

Oil and Gas Producers 

OFFSET OPERATORS 

Gentlemen: 

Petro-Lewis Corporation wishes t o convert i t s Federal 12-C w e l l 
#1 to a s a l t water d i s p o s a l w e l l . The w e l l i s l o c a t e d i n Section 
12, T-19-N, R-4-W, Sandoval County, New Mexico. Produced water 
w i l l be disposed o f through 2 7/8" tubing w i t h a packer set at 
+ 5250'. The p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l i s from 5493' t o 5483' 
(Entrada). This w e l l i s c u r r e n t l y t e m p o r a r i l y abandoned. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n to t h i s d i s p o s a l request, please sign 
the waiver below and r e t u r n i n the enclosed envelope. You may 
r e t a i n one copy f o r your f i l e s . I f I can supply you w i t h any 
a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n please l e t me know. 

We have been n o t i f i e d of Petro-Lewis Corporation's request f o r 
s a l t water d i s p o s a l i n the w e l l i d e n t i f i e d above. 
We are aware o f the f a c t s and hereby waive any o b j e c t i o n to 
approval of t h i s request. 

Signed: 

Company: 

S i n c e r e l y , 

James F. Sieck 
Sr. Operations Engineer 

WAIVER 

Date : 



PETRO-LEWIS CORPORATION 
P.O. Box 937 
Sundown Highway 
Farm to Market Road 300 
Levelland, Texas 79336 
806/894-8589 

Oil and Gas Producers 

OFFSET OPERATORS 

Gentlemen: 

Petro-Lewis Corporation wishes t o convert i t s Federal 12-C w e l l 
#1 to a s a l t water d i s p o s a l w e l l . The w e l l i s l o c a t e d i n Section 
12, T-19-N, R-4-W, Sandoval County, New Mexico. Produced water 
w i l l be disposed o f through 2 7/8" tubing w i t h a packer set a t 
+ 5250'. The p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l i s from 5493' to 5483' 
(Entrada). This w e l l i s c u r r e n t l y t e m p o r a r i l y abandoned. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n to t h i s d i s p o s a l request, please sign 
the waiver below and r e t u r n i n the enclosed envelope. You may 
r e t a i n one copy f o r your f i l e s . I f I can supply you w i t h any 
a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n please l e t me know. 

We have been n o t i f i e d of Petro-Lewis Corporation's request f o r 
s a l t water d i s p o s a l i n the w e l l i d e n t i f i e d above. 
We are aware of the f a c t s and hereby waive any o b j e c t i o n to 
approval of t h i s request. 

Signed: 

Company: 

Date : 

S i n c e r e l y , 

James F. Sieck 
Sr. Operations Engineer 

WAIVER 



APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POR&illL^MATrpN yj^J 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

OPERATOR 

P e t r o - L e w i s Corporat ion 
ADDRESS v j . - { - \ ' <.', ' ' • - * 

P.O. Box 937 L e v e l l a n d , TX 79336 
L E A S E NAME 

F e d e r a l 12 
W E L L NO. 

1 
F I E L D 

Eagle Mesa 
COUNTY 

Sandoval 

M 960 South 330 
U N I T L E T T E R ; W E L L I S L O C A T E D F E E T F R O M T H E L I N E A N D F E E T F R O M T H E 

W e s t L I N E , S E C T I O N 12 T O W N S H I p 19N 4W 
CASING AND TUBING DATA 

N A M E O F S T R I N G S I Z E S E T T I N G D E P T H S A C K S C E M E N T T O P O F C E M E N T T O P D E T E R M I N E D B > 

SURFACE CASING 

10 3 / 4 207 250 s u r f a c e c i r c u l a t e d 
I N T E R M E D I A T E 

LONG S TRING 

7 " 5724 692 (2 s t a c e ) 1 0 0 0 ' c a l c u l a t e d 
TUBING N A M E , MODEL ANC DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER 

N A M E O f P R O P O S E D I N J E C T I O N F O R M A T I O N 

E n t r a d a 
T O P O F F O R M A T I O N 

5480 
B O T T O M O F F O R M A T I O N 

Unknown 
I S I N J E C T I O N T H R O U G H T U B I N G , C A S I N G , OR A N N U L U S ? 

T u b i n g 
P E R F O R A T I O N S OR O P E N H O L E ? 

P e r f o r a t i o n s 
P R O P O S E D I N T E R V A L ( 5 ) O F I N J E C T I O N 

5493-5483' 
I S T H I S A N E W W E L L D R I L L E D F O R 
D I S P O S A L 7 

No 
I F A N S W E R I S N O , F O R W H A T P U R P O S E W A S W E L L O R I G I N A L L Y D R I L L E D ? 

O i l Production 
H A S W E L L E V E R B E E N P E R F O R A T E D I N A N Y 
Z O N E O T H E R T H A N T H E P R O P O S E D I N J E C ' 
T ION ZONE? N O 

L I 5 T A L U S U C H P E R F O R A T E D I N T E R V A L S A N D S A C K S O F C E M E N T U S E D T O S E A L O F F OP S Q U E E Z E E A C H 

O E P T H O F B O T T O M O F D E E P E S T 
F R E S H W A T E R Z O N E I N T H I S A R E A 

Unknown 
D E P T H O F B O T T O M O F N E X T H I G H E R 
O I L OR G A S Z O N E I N T H I S A R E A 

Unknown 
D E P T H O F T O P O F N E X T L O W E R 
O I L OR G A S 2 ON E I N T H I S A R E A 

Unknown 
A N T I C I P A T E D D A I L Y 
I N J E C T I O N V O L U M E 
( B B L S . ) 

M I N I M U M 

6000 ' 7500 

OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 

Closed Pressure 

A P P R O X . P R E S S U R E ( P S ! ) 

500 
A N S W E R Y E S OR N C W H E T H E R T H E F O L L O W I N G W A T E R S A R E M I N ­
E R A L I Z E D T O S U C * A D E G R E E A S T O B E U N F I T F O R D O M E S T I C , 
S T O C K , I R R I G A T I O N , OR O T H E R G E N E R A L U 5 E — 

' A T E R T O B E D I S P O S E D O F N A T U R A L W A T E R I N D I S P O -
1 S A L Z O N £ 

A R E W A T E R A N A L Y S E S A T T A C H E D ? 

No 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE. IF STATE OR FEDERAL. LAND) 

n/a 
L I S T N A r / E S A N D A D D R E S S E S O F A L L O P E R A T O R S W I T H I N O N E - H A L F ( \ ) M I L E O F T H I S I N J E C T I O N W E L L 

Union O i l o f C a l i f o r n i a P.O. BOX 3100, Midland, TX 79702 

T r e n d E x p l o r a t i o n Govenpr 's Center , Su i t e 600, 777 Grant S t . , Denver, Colorado 80203 

U V E C O P I E S O F T H I S A P P L I C A T I O N B E E N ' S U R F A C E O W N E R 
; E N T T O E A C H O F T H E F O L L O W I N G ? | 

'• No 

E A C H O P E R A T O R W I T H I N O N E - H A L F M I L E 
i O F T H I S W E I L L 

Yes 
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO 7 PLAT OF AREA 

THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 7 0 1 - B ) I 

: Unava i l ab l e 
i 

' E L E C T R I C A L L O G 

1 Yes 

' D I A G R A M M A T I C S K E T C H O F W E L L 
I 

' Yes 

I hereby c e r t i f y tha t the i n f o r m a t i o n above i s true and complete to the bes t of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

( S i g n a t u r e ) 

J^^^y? S r - Operations Engr. 
(Title J 

9/28/81 
( D a t e ) 

\ O T E : S h o u l d u a i v e r s from, the su r face o u n e r a n d a l l opera to rs w i t h i n o n e - h a l f mi l e o f the p r o p o s e d i n f e c t i o n w e l l not a ccompany t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , the \ e u 

M e x i c o O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Commxss i on w i l l h o l d the a p p l i c a t i o n fo r a p e r i o d o f 15 days f r o m the date o f r ece ip t by the C o m m i s s i o n ' s Santa Fe o f f i c e . I f 

at the end o f the 1 5 ' d a y w a i t i n g p e r i o d no p r o t e s t has been r e c e i v e d by the Santa F e o f f i c e , the a p p l i c a t i o n u i l l be p r o c e s s e d . I f a p ro t e s t is r e c v i x e d , 

the a p p l i c a t i o n w i l I be set f o r hear i n g t i f the a p p l i c n n t so r cquc s:s. s n E R U L E 70 i . 



OFFSET OPERATORS 

Union O i l of California 
P.O. Box 3100 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Trend Exploration 
Govenor1s Center, Suite 600 
777 Grant Street 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
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«~? Datum 
GL 

12 19N 

FDC WIT:-
F- CURVE 

4W 

K3 T T 
.; Elev.: 

' sd From. 
Ft. Above Perm. Dafur 

1 1 - 8 - 7 R 
ONE 
5605 
5504 

LV^er 
Lcgger 

d > Ho-'e 

F.Vd Lc« 

Ms-s. TeTO. 

5594 
182 
9_- 129. 
182_ 
8 3 4 

Elev.: n 6705 
D F 
G.L.JL§9!_ 

a 
13 
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